

KENDALL COUNTY OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

Dwight A. Baird, Sheriff 1102 Cornell Lane Yorkville Illinois 60560 Phone: 630-553-7500 Fax: 630-553-1972 www.co.kendall.il.us/sheriff



Drive Home Safe Driving School and the Kendall County Sheriff's Office \$500 Scholarship

The Drive Home Safe Driving School and the Kendall County Sheriff's Office will be awarding one (1) scholarship to a Kendall County student wishing to pursue higher education during the 2022-2023 academic year. The student must be enrolled full-time at a certified institution of higher learning within the State of Illinois.

Eligibility

There shall be no restriction on any applicant by reason of race, age, creed, color, sex or national origin. The only limitations are the following:

- Applicants must be permanent Kendall County, Illinois residents
- Scholarships are to be utilized at **institutions of higher learning within the State of Illinois**
- Students must be enrolled as a full-time student during the 2022-2023 school year

How to Apply

- Applications are available at the Kendall County Sheriff's Office or on their website www.co.kendall.il.us/sheriff. Fill out the application, complete the written essay and return all documentation to the Sheriff's Office by March 15, 2022 (must be postmarked by this date)

Distribution of Monies

The scholarship funds will be paid directly to the school on behalf of the recipient. Funds cannot be used for summer courses and must be used during the 2022-2023 academic year. Scholarship funds are intended to assist students with the cost of tuition, fees and books only.

Deadlines

- The deadline for all application submissions to the Kendall County Sheriff's Office is **March 15, 2022**.

Please mail all scholarship documentation to:

Kendall County Sheriff's Office Attn: Tracy Page/Scholarship 1102 Cornell Lane Yorkville, IL 60560

or deliver in person to the above address Monday-Friday, 8:00am - 4:30pm



The Kendall County Sheriff's Office and Drive Home Safe Driving School Annual Scholarship – 2022/2023



DEADLINE: MARCH 15TH, 2022

Please type or print your answers. If application is illegible, it will be returned to you.

1.	Last Name:	First Name, Middle Initial:				
	Mailing Address	<u> </u>				
2.	Street:					
	City: County:		State:	Zip:		
2	Daytime telephone number:					
3.	Email address:					
4.	Date of birth: Month:	Day:	Ye	ar:		
5.	Cumulative Grade Point Average (GPA): (On a 4.0 scale)					
6.	Name and location of high school:					
	Year Graduated:					
7.	A. List any academic honors, awards and membership activities while in high school:					
7.	B. List your hobbies, outside interests, extracu			unteer activities:		



The Kendall County Sheriff's Office and Drive Home Safe Driving School Annual Scholarship – 2022/2023



DEADLINE: MARCH 15TH, 2022

8.	I will be attending the following ILLINOIS school in the Fall of 2022:				
9.	Anticipated field of study:				
10.	Please list any other scholarships applied for and any awarded:				
11.	Name & address of parent(s) or legal guardian(s) (Include address if different than your own listed in Question 2.) Name(s):				
	Street:				
	City: State: Zip:	_			
	Home phone of parents/legal guardians: Work phone:				
12.	What are your educational and professional goals?				
13.	List your non-school sponsored volunteer activities in the community:				



The Kendall County Sheriff's Office and Drive Home Safe Driving School Annual Scholarship – 2022/2023



DEADLINE: MARCH 15TH, 2022

	On a separate paper, please write an essay (250 - 500 words) addressing the following:						
14.	(Pick one of the two topics) What are the dangers of						
	LISTENING TO MUSIC WHILE DRIVING?	OR	TEXTING AND DRIVING?				
	And what are preventative measures to take against your chosen form of distracted driving?						
STATEMENT OF ACCURACY							
I hereby affirm that all the above stated information provided by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I also consent that my picture may be taken and used for any purpose deemed necessary to promote the Kendall County Sheriff's Office / Drive Home Safe Driving School scholarship program.							
Sign	Signature of scholarship applicant: Date:						

REMEMBER

The deadline for this application to be received is March 15, 2022!

All applications are to be submitted to the Kendall County Sheriff's Office in person at 1102 Cornell Lane
Yorkville, IL 60560

Or mailed to the above address with Attn: Tracy Page